PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Golston Product Solutions Company	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vaupell Molding & Tooling, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Brickell Bay Drive
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D546380
Patent Number:	D558258
Patent Number:	7455481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2533

Email: jbalcita@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: Jeffrey P. Balcita

Address Line 2: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02176.015104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey P. Balcita

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0580 :H \$120.00 D5463

501008108

source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vaupell Molding & Tooling, Inc. (formerly known as HIG Recovery Fund, Inc.) successor-in-interest to Golston Company d/b/a Golston Product Solutions Company pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 27, 2004 by and among Vaupell Molding & Tooling, Inc., as buyer, and Golston Company, Day's Molding & Machinery, L.L.C., Day's Properties, L.L.C., Golston Company, Wilderness Mold, L.L.C., Mill Valley Molding, L.L.C., Accutech Plastics, Inc. and Brookfield Group, LLC, as seller, having an address at 521 South Stemmons, Sanger, Texas 76266 (herein after "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent properties and inventions associated therewith (collectively, the "Patent Properties"):

- U.S. Patent Number D546,380 entitled PNEUMATIC CARRIER WITH (1)HOLDER FOR WRITING IMPLEMENT issued on July 10, 2007;
- U.S. Patent Number D558,258 entitled PNEUMATIC CARRIER issued on December 25, 2007; and
- U.S. Patent Number 7,455,481 entitled PNEUMATIC CARRIER issued on November 25, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Vaupell Molding & Tooling, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1144 NW 53rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98107 (herein after "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid issued patents, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications, and patents applied for or granted thereon or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries together with any and all priority rights relating thereto; and the undersigned for it and its legal representatives and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee or its assigns.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

NJ 226 782 765v1

PATENT

Vaupell Molding & Tooling, Inc. (formerly known as HIG Recovery Fund, Inc.) as successor-ininterest to Golston Company d/b/a Golston Product **Solutions Company**

Date: October 30, 2009

Name Joseph F. Jahn Title: President & CEO

Witness:

Name: Alan Artman

Vaupell Molding & Tooling, Inc.

Date: October 30, 2009

Title: President & CF

Witness:

Name: Alan Artmah



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Inventor: Anthony I. Juarez

Title: PNEUMATIC CARRIER WITH HOLDER FOR WRITING IMPLEMENT

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: JUAREZ, ANTHONY I. Exec Dt: 09/19/2006

Assignee: GOLSTON PRODUCT SOLUTIONS COMPANY

521 SOUTH STEMMMONS SANGER, TEXAS 76266

Correspondent: WILLIAM R. GUSTAVSON

THOMPSON & GUSTAVSON, L.L.P. SUITE 11185 9330 LBJ FRWY. DALLAS, TEXAS 75243

Search Results as of: 10/29/2009 09:21 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: October 18, 2008 v.2.0.2

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=pat&reel=&frame=&pat=D5463... 10/29/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0584



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: D558258

Issue Dt: 12/25/2007

Application #: 29255397

Filing Dt: 03/07/2006

Inventors: Danny D. Keller, Richard A. Wootan, Anthony L. Juarez, Steven K. Ettelson

Title: PNEUMATIC CARRIER

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 019934/0031

Recorded: 10/09/2007

Pages: 8

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: KELLER, DANNY D., MR.

WOOTAN, RICHARD A., MR.
JUAREZ, ANTHONY I., MR.
ETTELSON, STEVEN K., MR.

Exec Dt: 09/19/2006 Exec Dt: 09/19/2006 Exec Dt: 09/19/2006

Exec Dt: 09/19/2006

Assignee: GOLSTON PRODUCT SOLUTIONS COMPANY

521 SOUTH STEMMONS SANGER, TEXAS 76266

Correspondent: WILLIAM R. GUSTAVSON

9330 LBJ FRWY. SUITE 1185 DALLAS, TX 75243

Search Results as of: 10/29/2009 09:19 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. Web interface last modified: October 18, 2008 v.2.0.2

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=pat&reel=&frame=&pat=D5582... 10/29/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0585



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Inventors: Danny D. Keller, Anthony I. Juarez

Title: PNEUMATIC CARRIER

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 021672/0004 Recorded: 10/13/2008 Pages: 6

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: KELLER, DANNY D., MR. Exec Dt: 09/19/2006

JUAREZ, ANTHONY I., MR. Exec Dt: 09/19/2006

Assignee: GOLSTON PRODUCT SOLUTIONS COMPANY

521 SOUTH STEMMONS SANGER, TEXAS 76266

Correspondent: WILLIAM R. GUSTAVSON

210 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 15

DUNCANVILLE, TX 75116

Search Results as of: 10/29/2009 09:19 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: October 18, 2008 v.2.0.2

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=pat&reel=&frame=&pat=745548... 10/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 11/06/2009 REEL